
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

May 2003
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss

1-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6789 0 308 20 20 20 328 2275 38410 553 854 1407 1097 1694 2791
2-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6789 0 282 0 0 0 282 2275 38692 619 858 1476 1227 1701 2928
3-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6789 0 51 0 10 0 61 2275 38753 674 857 1531 1337 1700 3037
4-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6789 0 13 0 49 0 62 2275 38815 674 862 1536 1337 1709 3046
5-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6789 30 52 0 0 30 52 2305 38867 657 858 1516 1304 1702 3006
6-May-03 0 0 0 12 0 12 580 6801 0 27 0 33 0 60 2305 38927 658 854 1512 1305 1694 2999
7-May-03 0 0 0 12 0 12 580 6813 0 157 61 49 61 206 2366 39133 671 857 1528 1331 1700 3031
8-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 26 261 12 20 38 281 2404 39414 633 860 1492 1255 1705 2960
9-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 38 156 10 12 48 168 2452 39582 644 855 1499 1278 1695 2973

10-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2452 39582 12 853 865 24 1692 1716
11-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 52 292 0 10 52 302 2504 39884 1883 854 2736 3734 1693 5427
12-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 17 193 0 0 17 193 2521 40077 1224 855 2078 2427 1695 4122
13-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2521 40077 0 732 732 0 1452 1452
14-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 100 0 10 0 110 2521 40187 311 860 1171 617 1706 2323
15-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2521 40187 61 859 920 121 1704 1825
16-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2521 40187 221 859 1079 438 1703 2141
17-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2521 40187 0 860 860 0 1705 1705
18-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 28 0 12 0 40 2521 40227 1761 861 2622 3493 1707 5200
19-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 4 43 0 0 4 43 2525 40270 0 1447 1447 0 2870 2870
20-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 11 0 11 2525 40281 91 1690 1781 181 3352 3533
21-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2525 40281 418 1690 2108 830 3352 4182
22-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2525 40281 629 1687 2316 1247 3347 4594
23-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2525 40281 564 1690 2254 1118 3353 4471
24-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2525 40281 251 1691 1943 498 3355 3853
25-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 31 0 0 0 31 2525 40312 244 1692 1935 483 3356 3839
26-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2525 40312 232 1690 1922 460 3353 3813
27-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2525 40312 233 1745 1979 463 3462 3925
28-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2525 40312 324 3100 3424 643 6148 6791
29-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 77 0 0 0 77 2525 40389 2539 3619 6158 5036 7178 12214
30-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2525 40389 3873 3892 7765 7682 7719 15401
31-May-03 0 0 0 0 0 0 580 6813 0 0 0 0 0 0 2525 40389 6622 4386 11008 13135 8699 21834

Total 0 0 0 24 0 24 580 6813 167 2071 103 236 270 2307 2525 40389 27276 45324 72600 54101 89901 144002
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)
Tagged Yellow Light Level = 608 Season
Tagged Red Light Level = 1,216 Season
No Tag Yellow Light Level = 21,367 Season
No Tag Red Light Level = 42,735 Season
* This number is determined by Winter Run Length only until the tags have been read.
    All tags from Winter Run Length Fish have been read and numbers are updated thru 5/31/03.

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


